
SCRATCH

Position Name Licence number Handicap New handicap Probe handicap Total V1

1 GINART BELMONTE, VICTOR BP12770542 2.9 5 34 34

2 DINSING , JULIAN FELIX BP00479313 -0.4 1 29 29

3 BONET LLODRA, MIGUEL ANGEL BP02946569 6.8 9 28 28

DEPPERMANN , FLORIAN BP55477526 1.3 3 28 28

5 QUIROGA OLIVER, JOAN BP13999151 9.2 12 27 27

6 LIVINGSTON , SIMON BP56299808 7.8 10 26 26

FREIFRAU VON GUMPPENBERG, JUDITH BP57156392 5.5 8 26 26

8 RIERA MUÑOZ, MIGUEL BP10237542 12.3 15 25 25

BALERI, REMO MSHQSH7V01 1.9 3 25 25

10 PEREZ-HERNANDEZ EGART, RAIMUNDO BP07107989 9.4 12 23 23

11 VIDAL ALEMANY, ALBERTO BP18373316 10.4 13 22 22

MARTINEZ NAVARRO, DAVID BP13255193 9.5 12 22 22

13 MASON , RICHARD BP57941169 8.9 11 21 21

14 RENKEWITZ , DANIEL BP02099803 9.2 12 20 20

15 GALLENBERGER, FLORIAN 3X6LVBM701 15.3 19 19 19

BOTH , KRISTOFF BP57502137 11.5 14 19 19

SWENSSON, JOOST ERIC BP00965498 8.9 11 19 19

18 BRÁZDIL, SEBASTIÁN BP57348482 18.9 23 18 18

LOHREY , CHRISTOPH BP55952546 16.8 21 18 18

LLANERAS BORDOY, SEBASTIAN BP10936016 13.2 16 18 18

JENKINSON, JACK TY5RK74501 4.2 6 18 18

22 TINTORE BELIL, ENRIQUE BP00106221 13.9 17 17 17

LANGEMEYER , DEE BP16320000 13.0 16 17 17

LLULL, ANA ISABEL BP02125789 10.5 13 17 17

IJAS, LASSE BP57439745 7.6 10 17 17

26 MARTINEZ GASPAR, GASPAR BP57148790 20.1 23 15 15

ALCON GUNTHER, RAINER RENE BP02444678 14.0 17 15 15

VICH LLOMPART, JUAN BP12191210 12.6 16 15 15

29 FROBERVILLE, HENRY BP57046418 26.5 30 14 14

BORTOLOTTI , STEFANO BP02746772 18.8 23 14 14

NOKIELSKI , FRANK BP15375480 12.3 15 14 14

MOSELER , BERNHARD BP12809495 12.1 15 14 14

33 POWIS , GAVIN BP55251917 24.8 30 13 13

BOERST , JUERGEN BP02420306 19.1 23 13 13

ZANKEL , INGO BP00469281 18.6 23 13 13

NEBOT BAUZA, GABRIEL BP55191619 13.3 17 13 13

VDOVINA , SOFIA BP18932050 13.6 17 13 13

SCHMALER , CHRISTIANE BP55159354 12.8 16 13 13

39 HEINSEN SERVERA, HANS BP00170516 19.7 24 12 12

HEIJMAN , MICHEL BP10782782 18.3 22 12 12

EISSING , ALFONS BP02946243 13.4 17 12 12

AL-HADITHI , TIM ABDUL BP57922506 12.6 16 12 12

BRANTZ , ANDREAS BP02420369 12.0 15 12 12

MORRISON , ROSS BP56985888 10.7 14 12 12

WELKER, LIANJIE BP02420357 9.7 13 12 12

46 LYCKEUS, CHARLOTTA UU6TSCCB01 14.0 17 11 11

47 CARLO, NETHEN TNXCYUHH02 18.0 22 10 10

GARDNER, JOHN BP57934713 17.8 22 10 10

MOLL SUREDA, JUAN MIGUEL BP10064022 17.3 21 10 10

50 ROSENMEIER , DINA BP57071894 26.5 31 9 9

ESQUERDA SALVADO, CARLES BP12466992 21.9 27 9 9

CIUCCI NERI, GASTONE BP12772705 23.0 26 9 9

STROEHLE , THOMAS BP10056055 20.9 25 9 9

ABELN, ULRICH L6ERMOKJ02 19.8 24 9 9

GUAL SUREDA, JAIME BP02981775 19.1 23 9 9

ABELN, REBECCA L6ERMOKJ01 18.1 22 9 9

POSTULART , DIRK BP55192864 16.8 21 9 9

58 BECKER , KATRIN BP13068861 34.7 41 8 8



Ratings oDAMAS

Position Name Licence number Handicap New handicap Probe handicap Total V1

1 BECKER , KATRIN BP13068861 34.7 41 42 42

2 FREIFRAU VON GUMPPENBERG, JUDITH BP57156392 5.5 8 34 34

3 LLULL, ANA ISABEL BP02125789 10.5 13 30 30

ROSENMEIER , DINA BP57071894 26.5 31 30 30

5 SCHMALER , CHRISTIANE BP55159354 12.8 16 27 27

VDOVINA , SOFIA BP18932050 13.6 17 27 27

7 ABELN, REBECCA L6ERMOKJ01 18.1 22 26 26

8 LYCKEUS, CHARLOTTA UU6TSCCB01 14.0 17 25 25

LUSTENBERGER, IRENE WLZ5QHBK02 23.8 28 25 25

EFFERTS, SABINE EFFERTSSAB 30.5 36 25 25

11 WELKER, LIANJIE BP02420357 9.7 13 24 24

12 HEPPNER, SUSANNE SL26JPMX02 15.5 19 22 22

13 SCHERER, ELLEN SCHERERELL 19.3 23 18 18

14 REHDER , UTA BP10937786 40.8 42 16 16

15 BORTOLOTTI DEL REINO, CHIARA BP02819361 0.9 3 Ret

ALLEGUE TOGORES, EVA BP57278079 20.6 25 Ret



HOMBRE 1º CAT.

Position Name Licence number Handicap New handicap Probe handicap Total V1

1 RIERA MUÑOZ, MIGUEL BP10237542 12.3 15 40 40

2 GINART BELMONTE, VICTOR BP12770542 2.9 5 39 39

QUIROGA OLIVER, JOAN BP13999151 9.2 12 39 39

4 LOHREY , CHRISTOPH BP55952546 16.8 21 38 38

5 BONET LLODRA, MIGUEL ANGEL BP02946569 6.8 9 37 37

GALLENBERGER, FLORIAN 3X6LVBM701 15.3 19 37 37

7 LIVINGSTON , SIMON BP56299808 7.8 10 36 36

8 VIDAL ALEMANY, ALBERTO BP18373316 10.4 13 35 35

9 PEREZ-HERNANDEZ EGART, RAIMUNDO BP07107989 9.4 12 34 34

LLANERAS BORDOY, SEBASTIAN BP10936016 13.2 16 34 34

11 MARTINEZ NAVARRO, DAVID BP13255193 9.5 12 33 33

12 MASON , RICHARD BP57941169 8.9 11 32 32

RENKEWITZ , DANIEL BP02099803 9.2 12 32 32

BOTH , KRISTOFF BP57502137 11.5 14 32 32

LANGEMEYER , DEE BP16320000 13.0 16 32 32

16 DEPPERMANN , FLORIAN BP55477526 1.3 3 31 31

TINTORE BELIL, ENRIQUE BP00106221 13.9 17 31 31

18 VICH LLOMPART, JUAN BP12191210 12.6 16 30 30

19 ALCON GUNTHER, RAINER RENE BP02444678 14.0 17 28 28

20 IJAS, LASSE BP57439745 7.6 10 27 27

SWENSSON, JOOST ERIC BP00965498 8.9 11 27 27

MOSELER , BERNHARD BP12809495 12.1 15 27 27

GARDNER, JOHN BP57934713 17.8 22 27 27

24 BALERI, REMO MSHQSH7V01 1.9 3 26 26

NOKIELSKI , FRANK BP15375480 12.3 15 26 26

AL-HADITHI , TIM ABDUL BP57922506 12.6 16 26 26

NEBOT BAUZA, GABRIEL BP55191619 13.3 17 26 26

MOLL SUREDA, JUAN MIGUEL BP10064022 17.3 21 26 26

POSTULART , DIRK BP55192864 16.8 21 26 26

30 MORRISON , ROSS BP56985888 10.7 14 24 24

BRANTZ , ANDREAS BP02420369 12.0 15 24 24

32 JENKINSON, JACK TY5RK74501 4.2 6 23 23

EISSING , ALFONS BP02946243 13.4 17 23 23

34 HOFFMEISTER, BURGHARD SL26JPMX01 16.5 20 22 22

ENZIO, EGLOFFSTEIN FRHR. V. OW7WB8X201 17.7 22 22 22

36 FREDY, LUSTENBERGER WLZ5QHBK01 13.4 17 21 21

37 PASCUAL FERRAGUT, TOMEU BP10152195 6.3 8 Ret



HOMBRE 2º CAT.

Position Name Licence number Handicap New handicap Probe handicap Total V1

1 BRÁZDIL, SEBASTIÁN BP57348482 18.9 23 40 40

2 FROBERVILLE, HENRY BP57046418 26.5 30 37 37

3 MARTINEZ GASPAR, GASPAR BP57148790 20.1 23 36 36

HEINSEN SERVERA, HANS BP00170516 19.7 24 36 36

POWIS , GAVIN BP55251917 24.8 30 36 36

6 BOERST , JUERGEN BP02420306 19.1 23 35 35

RICK, THOMAS LENGWPUO01 24.8 30 35 35

8 BORTOLOTTI , STEFANO BP02746772 18.8 23 33 33

9 HEIJMAN , MICHEL BP10782782 18.3 22 32 32

ZANKEL , INGO BP00469281 18.6 23 32 32

11 CARLO, NETHEN TNXCYUHH02 18.0 22 30 30

CIUCCI NERI, GASTONE BP12772705 23.0 26 30 30

LIENHARD , BEAT BP02942425 22.9 28 30 30

14 GUAL SUREDA, JAIME BP02981775 19.1 23 29 29

ESQUERDA SALVADO, CARLES BP12466992 21.9 27 29 29

16 STROEHLE , THOMAS BP10056055 20.9 25 28 28

MÜNCH, OLIVER TNXCYUHH01 23.0 28 28 28

RAMIS BELL, JUAN BP55093089 28.5 34 28 28

LOPEZ BARTEL, DAVID BP57456952 28.1 34 28 28

20 SCHULTE , MICHAEL BP02161171 24.1 29 26 26

GROSSE , CHRISTIAN BP55468255 26.0 31 26 26

22 FONT FERRER, ANTONIO BP10890352 20.5 25 25 25

HOHELÜCHTER, LUDGER HOHELUCHTE 27.5 31 25 25

24 ABELN, ULRICH L6ERMOKJ02 19.8 24 24 24

VOGEL , MARTIN BP19947719 25.8 31 24 24

BRAKER , WILLI BP57977239 26.5 32 24 24

27 FLAQUER SUREDA, BARTOMEU BP10913001 21.6 26 23 23

28 GROSS , REINHOLD BP10965672 30.3 36 21 21

29 DAVEY, STEPHEN WILLIAM BP57470951 26.5 32 19 19

30 WINTER , UDO BP02197760 23.9 29 11 11


